## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4775

## Offered by M\_.

Page 8, lines 8 through 11, amend clause (i) to read as follows:

1	"(i) means a permit that is required
2	under this title for the construction or
3	modification of a stationary source; and
	Page 9, line 6, strike "and".
	Page 9, after line 6, insert the following paragraph:
4	(3) in subsection (e), in the matter preceding
5	paragraph (1)—
6	(A) by striking "The provisions of clause
7	(ii) of subsection (c)(2)(B) (relating to reduc-
8	tions of less than 3 percent), the provisions of
9	paragaphs" and inserting "The provisions of
10	paragraphs"; and
11	(B) by striking ", and the provisions of
12	clause (ii) of subsection (b)(1)(A) (relating to
13	reductions of less than 15 percent)"; and
	Dago 0 line 7 strike "(2)" and insert "(4)"

Page 12, lines 1 through 5, amend subparagraph (A) to read as follows:

1	(A) means a permit that is required under
2	title I of the Clean Air Act (42 U.S.C. 7401 et
3	seq.) for the construction or modification of a
4	stationary source; and

